## OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE, KARIMGANJ

## NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION Dated: 28<sup>th</sup> April 2023

Sealed quotation affixing Court fee stamp of Rs 8.25/- only (non-refundable) are invited from authorized & experienced dealer for supplying the following items for the use in the O/o Chief Judicial Magistrate, Karimganj for the financial year 2023-24. All the tenders should be in a sealed envelope marked 'Tender for office register printing'. The quotation must reach to the office of the undersigned on or before 10<sup>th</sup> May 2023. Late tenders will not be considered.

The dealer shall furnish unit price without GST and with GST as per the following format. Moreover, GST No and TIN No of the respective firm to be mentioned in the quotation.

All the quotations will be evaluated on the basis of product price and quality. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all quotations.

STATIONARY & OTHER MISC. ARTICLES								
SI No	Name of article	Form no	Number of sheets	Rate without	Rate with			
	-			GST	GST			
1.	Court fee register	R(10)	200					
2	Court Diary	R(9)	250					
3	Bill register	(A)20	250					
4	Register of attendance of witness	R(11)	200					
5	Register of record issued from Record room and court	R(18)	200					
6	Register of requisition of documents from copying dept.	R(17)	200					
7	Register of warrant of imprisonment	R(7)	200					
8	Judgment Register		200					

9	Register consigned to Record Room	R(25)	200	
	Room			
10	Register of application for copies and documents	R(16)	300	
11	Process Register	R(13)	200	
12	Bill Register		200	
13	Cash book		200	
14	Petty case Register		200	
15	Contingency Register		200	
16	Summon to witness		500	
17	Warrant on first notice		500	
18	FR Notice		500	
19	Fine Register		200	

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Chief Judicial Magistrate
Chief Ingani

Memo-No. KJMR/2013/1009-1011

Dale. 25.04.23

Copy to

1. System officer, for publishing in official website.

- 2. Office Notice board, for hanging.
- 3. Office file.

Chief Judicial Magistrate Karimganingani